Company policy is one of constant improvement and therefore changes in specifications may be made without notice and without incurring liability.Please refer to www.toro.com.au
Toro Australia Pty Ltd, 53 Howards Road, Beverly, South Australia, 5009. Phone 1300 130 898, fax (08)8243 2488. A.B.N 47 001 310 443174
Application
A pre-assembled flexible riser assembly
used to connect sprinklers to the
pipework. Its flexibility solves many
of those tough sprinkler installation
and replacement problems.
Features
• Flexible tube cushions the pipework
from external impacts to the sprinkler.
• Useful tool in difficult fit-out situations
where the sprinkler doesn’t always suit
the pipe location.
• 2 year Warranty
• Its flexibility can save time and labour –
less trenching/digging
Specifications
• Two pre-assembled lengths: 200,
300mm
• Choice of 15 x 15 or 15 x 20mm MBSP
elbow connections
• Tube ID: 12.45mm ± 0.13
• Tube OD: 17.78mm
• Wall Thickness: 2.54mm ± 0.25
• Pressure Rating: 600 kPa
• Material: Polyethylene
Pressure Loss vs Flow
Flow (Lpm) 5 10 15 20 25
Assembly 2 6 13 27 44
Ordering Information
Code Description
SPFA-585 200mm x 15mm x 15mm MBSP Flex Riser Assembly
SPFA-5875 200mm x 15mm x 20mm MBSP Flex Riser Assembly
SPFA-5125 300mm x 15mm x 15mm MBSP Flex Riser Assembly
SPFA-51275 200mm x 15mm x 20mm MBSP Flex Riser Assembly
* Pressure loss in kPa for 300mm riser assembly
Super Funny Pipe® Flex Assemblies